Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for July 2017

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072
E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP

AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

BANK FIRST NATIONAL

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

BANNER BANKS

BAXTER CREDIT UNION

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BYLINE BANK

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CAMBRIA FINANCIAL GROUP LLC DBA CAMBRIA MORTGAGE
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LACROSSE

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DANIEL RICE AS TRUSTEE OF THE DANIEL L RICE CHILDS
EXEMPT TRUST DATED 3-11-00

DITECH FINANCIAL LLC

DRESCHER INVESTMENTS LLC

DUWAYNE JACOBSON

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST STATE BANK

FLAGSTAR BANK FSB

FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HERITAGE BANK NA
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10,378,409.98
126,000.00
2,905,432.70
256,500.00
198,000.00
166,500.00
2,565,755.00
532,260.00
44,000,000.00
312,220.00
140,000.00
2,544,103.72
499,500.00
2,788,000.00
66,276.00
113,000.00
120,800.00
609,520.62
592,000.00
41,440.00
2,201,650.00
368,600.00
76,950.00
2,410,917.00
9,353,308.05

500,000.00

72,200.00
80,000.00
150,000.00
791,930.00
135,800.00
3,775,460.00
3,000,000.00
233,050.00
1,286,410.00
331,843.00
866,249.00
200,000.00



HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JEROME E AND MICHELLE NATZKE
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
KATHLEEN N VOLKMAN

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LARRY J SCHEUER

LENOX FINANCIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION DBA WESLEND

FINANCIAL CORP

LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK
LOANDEPOT.COM LLC

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL CREDIT UNION

OLD NATIONAL BANK

PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL LLC

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PEOPLESBANK

PIONEER BANK

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STYRENE PRODUCTS INC

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

SUNSHINE FINANCIAL GROUP LLC

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

THINK MUTUAL BANK

THOMAS G ROOVERS AND MARY PAT ROOVERS REVOCABLE
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137,693.00
86,011.00
4,038,842.00
5,687,692.65
214,703.89
70,178.00
25,000.00
88,000.00
75,000.00

116,451.00

65,000.00
80,000.00
263,845.00
460,450.00
309,600.00
316,000.00
170,500.00
97,800.00
394,538.00
2,308,341.00
191,200.00
8,325,000.00
169,670.00
200,000.00
157,000.00
868,620.00
311,577.00
6,549,027.00
6,675,000.00
1,372,345.42
273,753.00
3,755,297.69
275,550.00
477,314.34
981,753.00
17,000.00
232,950.00
136,240.00
1,161,880.00
84,800.00
225,000.00



TRUST U/A DECEMBER 8 1995

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOM STEINMETZ

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

UNITED FCS FLCA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VIRGIL ARTHUR THIESFELD AND GLORIAN H THIESFELD
WATERSTONE BANK SSB

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WILLIAMETTE VALLEY BANK

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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1,701,460.00
150,000.00
156,000.00
184,150.00

75,000.00

3,925,724.83
149,900.00
50,000.00
583,005.00
164,318.54
4,522,000.00
1,600,618.00
1,317,353.00
67,731.00

31,454.00

492,427.00
157,407,849.43



