Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for July 2017

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	24	10,378,409.98
ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC	1	126,000.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	21	2,905,432.70
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	2	256,500.00
AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP	1	198,000.00
AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC	1	166,500.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	24	2,565,755.00
BANK FIRST NATIONAL	2	532,260.00
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY	1	44,000,000.00
BANNER BANKS	3	312,220.00
BAXTER CREDIT UNION	1	140,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	18	2,544,103.72
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	7	499,500.00
BYLINE BANK	4	2,788,000.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	1	66,276.00
CAMBRIA FINANCIAL GROUP LLC DBA CAMBRIA MORTGAGE	1	113,000.00
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC	1	120,800.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LACROSSE	2	609,520.62
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	5	592,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	2	41,440.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	21	2,201,650.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	2	368,600.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	1	76,950.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	26	2,410,917.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	94	9,353,308.05
DANIEL RICE AS TRUSTEE OF THE DANIEL L RICE CHILDS	1	500,000,00
EXEMPT TRUST DATED 3-11-00	1	500,000.00
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC	1	72,200.00
DRESCHER INVESTMENTS LLC	1	80,000.00
DUWAYNE JACOBSON	1	150,000.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	6	791,930.00
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC	1	135,800.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	9	3,775,460.00
FIRST STATE BANK	1	3,000,000.00
FLAGSTAR BANK FSB	1	233,050.00
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	8	1,286,410.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	331,843.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	7	866,249.00
HERITAGE BANK NA	1	200,000.00

HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	1	137,693.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	1	86,011.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	41	4,038,842.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	29	5,687,692.65
JEROME E AND MICHELLE NATZKE	1	214,703.89
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	1	70,178.00
KATHLEEN N VOLKMAN	1	25,000.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	1	88,000.00
LARRY J SCHEUER	1	75,000.00
LENOX FINANCIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION DBA WESLEND	1	116,451.00
FINANCIAL CORP	1	110,431.00
LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK	1	65,000.00
LOANDEPOT.COM LLC	1	80,000.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	4	263,845.00
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	4	460,450.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	2	309,600.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	4	316,000.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	170,500.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC	1	97,800.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	2	394,538.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	8	2,308,341.00
NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL CREDIT UNION	1	191,200.00
OLD NATIONAL BANK	1	8,325,000.00
PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL LLC	1	169,670.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	200,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	2	157,000.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	6	868,620.00
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	2	311,577.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	48	6,549,027.00
PEOPLESBANK	1	6,675,000.00
PIONEER BANK	2	1,372,345.42
QUICKEN LOANS INC	3	273,753.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	30	3,755,297.69
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	3	275,550.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	4	477,314.34
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	8	981,753.00
STYRENE PRODUCTS INC	2	17,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	2	232,950.00
SUNSHINE FINANCIAL GROUP LLC	1	136,240.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	2	1,161,880.00
THINK MUTUAL BANK	1	84,800.00
THOMAS G ROOVERS AND MARY PAT ROOVERS REVOCABLE	1	225,000.00

TRUST U/A DECEMBER 8 1995		
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	17	1,701,460.00
TOM STEINMETZ	1	150,000.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	2	156,000.00
UNITED FCS FLCA	2	184,150.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	1	75,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	13	3,925,724.83
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	149,900.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	50,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	6	583,005.00
VIRGIL ARTHUR THIESFELD AND GLORIAN H THIESFELD	1	164,318.54
WATERSTONE BANK SSB	2	4,522,000.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	11	1,600,618.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	7	1,317,353.00
WILLIAMETTE VALLEY BANK	1	67,731.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	8	31,454.00
WOODTRUST BANK	2	492,427.00
TOTAL	611	157,407,849.43